EXHIBIT 11
Interference Analysis
W55BT
Facility 1D No. 72535

This Technical Exhibit is attached to FCC Form 346 in support of the Applicant’s
request for a Minor Modification of a Construction Permit. The proposed modified
operational parameters for W55BT are as follows:

Channel 36
Out-of-channel Emission Mask: STINGENT
Antenna radiation center height above ground level: 68.5 meters
Maximum effective radiated power: 7.5 KW
Antenna type and model #: MCI 955312
Antenna Orientation 256 Degrees
Transmitter Site 39-56-7.99 N
75-12-17.35 W

A study has been conducted using the provisions of sections 74.703 74.705, 74.706,
74.707, 74.708 and 74.709. This study indicates that the proposal will not create
prohibited interference with other existing NTSC full power, DTV, LPTV, or Land
Mobile facilities. This proposed facility complies with all interference protection
requirements.



2000 Census data selected
TV INTERFERENCE and SPACING ANALYSIS PROGRAM

Date: 10-01-2007 Time: 13:19:21

Record Selected for Analysis

NEW BSFDTL -20090101SSS WILMINGTON DE US

Channel 36 ERP 007.5 kW HAAT 00047 m RCAMSL 00075 m

Latitude 039-56-8 Longitude 075 -12-16

Status APP Zone O Border Offset

Dir Antenna Make CDB Model 00000000020058 Beam tilt N Ref Azimuth 256
Last update 00000000 Cutoff date 00000000 Docket

Comments
Applicant MAKO COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Cell Size for Service Analysis 1.0 km/side

Distance Increments for Longley-Rice Analysis 1.00 km

Not full service station

Facility meets maximum power limit

Azimuth ERP HAAT  51.0 dBu F(50,90)
(Deg) kW) m (km)
0.0 6.473 33.0 26.2
45.0 0.411 52.3 17.8
90.0 0.001 72.5 4.3
135.0 0.001 69.0 4.2
180.0 0.019 70.3 9.5
225.0 3.799 70.1 31.9
270.0 5.879 33.0 25.7
315.0 4.454 33.0 24.4

Contour Overlap to Proposed Station

Contour Overlap Evaluation to Proposed Station Complete

Proposed facility OK to FCC Monitoring Stations

Proposed facility OK toward West Virginia quite zone

Proposed facility OK toward Table Mountian

Proposed facility is beyond the Canadian coordination distance

Proposed facility is beyond the Mexican coordination distance



Proposed station is 2.51km from AM station

PHILADELPHIA

PA WURD Status:

Antenna: DA2
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Start of Interference Analysis

Proposed Station

el Call City/State

NEW

Stations Potentially Affected by Proposed Station

Call
WLBX-LP
WXTV-LP
WTXF-TV
WXNY-LP
WZPA-LP
WQAV-LP
WPXO-LP
WYLN-LP
WDCA-DT
NEW
WNYX-LP
WYBE
WNYX-LP
WNYX-LP
WA0AF
WPMC-CA
WTTG-DT
WTTG-DT
WCDC-DT
WNJU
WMGM-DT
WITF-DT
W55BT
W36BE
NEW
WGPT
WGPT
WENY-TV
WSBE-TV
W36AZ
W36BE
W36AX
WNJU1-LD
WPHA-CA
WLVT-TV
W36AS
WNYN-LP
WMGM-TV
WMGM-TV
WA40AZ
WPMT

WILMINGTON DE

City/State
CRANFORD NJ
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
NEW YORK NY
PHILADELPHIA PA
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
EAST ORANGE NJ
HAZLETON PA
WASHINGTON DC
SUSSEX NJ
NEW YORK NY
PHILADELPHIA PA
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY
DILLSBURG PA
MAPPSVILLE VA
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
ADAMS MA
LINDEN NJ
WILDWOOD NJ
HARRISBURG PA
WILMINGTON DE
STATE COLLEGE PA
HAMPTON VA
OAKLAND MD
OAKLAND MD
ELMIRA NY
PROVIDENCE RI
SUSSEX NJ
STATE COLLEGE PA
MANCHESTER, ETC. VT
LINDEN NJ
PHILADELPHIA PA
ALLENTOWN PA
EDISON NJ
NEW YORK NY
WILDWOOD NJ
WILDWOOD NJ
WILMINGTON DE
YORK PA
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Status
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
CP
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
CP
CP MOD
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
CP
CP
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
BDSTA
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL -19970305JA

BLTTL -20000428ABK
BLCT -2289

BLTTL -20070615ACZ
BLTTL -20070223AGT
BLTTL -19970924JG

BLTTL -20040730AA0
BLTTL -199503241E

BMPCDT -20060519ACK

BDCCDTT -20060925ADV
BDFCDTL -20060111ACR

BLET -20030317DRA
BLTTL -20070615ACT
BPTTL -20070705ADS
BLTTL -20031121AJD
BDFCDTA -20060330AEE
BLCDT -19991013AAB
BPCDT -20060519ACJ
BMPCDT -20041104A0B
BPCDT -19991004ABJ
BLCDT -20060626ABE
BLEDT -20000922AHE

BDISDTL -20070307ABY
BDFCDTT -20060331BJB
BDCCDTT -20061030AQV

BLET -19940415KE
BPET -20000502ABG
BLCT -1934

BLET -19860926KP
BLTT -19970806JC
BLTTL -19901210J0
BLTT -20060608AAD
BDSTAB -20070601BSU
BLTTA -20041115ACE
BMLET -20041014AEU
BLTTL -20041221ABN
BLTTL -20070615ADA
BLCT -19900515KH
BPCT -20050906ACP
BLTT -19931117JC
BMLCT -20041025ABJ



43  WS55BS BELVIDERE NJ 93.6 LIC BLTT -20060622AAE
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 1

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
22 WLBX-LP CRANFORD NJ BLTTL -19970305JA

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
18 WMBC-DT NEWTON NJ 21.5 LIC BLCDT -20060803AMO
21 WLIW GARDEN CITY NY 76.6 LIC BLET -20030416AAN
22 WLWC-DT NEW BEDFORD MA 310.0 LIC BLCDT -20050802ACS
22 WNJS-DT CAMDEN NJ 116.9 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22  WLIW-DT GARDEN CITY NY 76.6 LIC BLEDT -20031008ABF
22 WWLP SPRINGFIELD MA 205.6 LIC BLCT -19841128KJ
22 WMPT ANNAPOLIS MD 269.7 LIC BLET -20030903ABE
22 Wwyou SCRANTON PA 137.8 LIC BLCT -19861015KF
22 W22BN DANBURY CT 109.0 LIC BLTTL -19940912JB
23  WFTY-DT SMITHTOWN NY 119.7 LIC BLCDT -20030113ABS
23 WNJS CAMDEN NJ 116.9 LIC BLET -20070611AAZ
24  WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 31.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124AAX
25 WTVE-DT READING PA 120.8 CP BPCDT -20040518AAZ
25 WTVE-DT READING PA 136.3 LIC BLCDT -20040323ATZ
26 KYW-DT  PHILADELPHIA PA 105.7 CP BPCDT -19980408KE
29 WFME-DT WEST MILFORD NJ 12.0 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
30 WPXN-DT NEW YORK NY 28.9 CP BPCDT -19991028ACH
36 WNJU LINDEN NJ 31.4 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 112.3 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 2

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
28 WXTV-LP PHILADELPHIA PA BLTTL -20000428ABK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
21 WHP-TV  HARRISBURG PA 142.7 LIC BLCT -2171
24  WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 132.5 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124AAX
25 WTVE-DT READING PA 50.6 CP BPCDT -20040518AAZ
25 WTVE-DT READING PA 66.2 LIC BLCDT -20040323ATZ
26  KYW-DT  PHILADELPHIA PA 0.6 CP BPCDT -19980408KE
27  WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR



28 WFPT-DT FREDERICK MD 197.6 LIC BLEDT -20050302AEG
28  WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 127.8 CP BPCDT -19981102K1

28 WCPB SALISBURY MD 186.3 LIC BLET -19950629KE

28 WBRE-TV WILKES-BARRE PA 137.9 LIC BLCT -19891005KF

29  WFME-DT WEST MILFORD NJ 117.6 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
29  WTXF-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 0.2 LIC BLCT -2289

30  WPXN-DT NEW YORK NY 127.8 CP BPCDT -19991028ACH
30 WGCB-DT RED LION PA 115.6 LIC BLCDT -20050615AAB
31  WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 132.0 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 109.4 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 142.7 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 0.2 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 2.2 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE

43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 54.0 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
43  WPMT YORK PA 116.0 LIC BMLCT -20041025ABJ
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 11.8 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 3

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
29 WTXF-TV PHILADELPHIA PA BLCT -2289

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
22 WNJS-DT CAMDEN NJ 48.4 LIC BLEDT -20070611AAY
22 WMPT ANNAPOLIS MD 164.1 LIC BLET -20030903ABE
22 Wyou SCRANTON PA 137.8 LIC BLCT -19861015KF
25 WTVE-DT READING PA 50.4 CP BPCDT -20040518AAZ
25 WTVE-DT READING PA 66.0 LIC BLCDT -20040323ATZ
26 KYW-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 0.4 CP BPCDT -19980408KE
27  WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
28 WFPT-DT FREDERICK MD 197.5 LIC BLEDT -20050302AEG
28 WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 127.8 CP BPCDT -19981102Kl1
28 WCPB SALISBURY MD 186.4 LIC BLET -19950629KE
28 WBRE-TV WILKES-BARRE PA 137.7 LIC BLCT -19891005KF
29  WUNI-DT WORCESTER MA 389.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070308AFR
29  WMPB-DT BALTIMORE MD 147.3 LIC BLEDT -20031029ACG
29  WMPB BALTIMORE MD 147.3 CP BPEDT -20000501AHG
29 WFME-DT WEST MILFORD NJ 117.6 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
29  WKTV-DT UTICA NY 341.2 LIC BLCDT -20060630ACL
29  WWCP-DT JOHNSTOWN PA 332.9 LIC BLCDT -20050606AI1E
29  WILF-DT WILLIAMSPORT PA 204.9 CP BPCDT -19980825KJ
29 WVBT-DT VIRGINIA BEACH VA 374.6 LIC BLCDT -20020326ABB
29  WVIR-TV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 361.5 LIC BLCT -19930210KE
30 WPXN-DT NEW YORK NY 127.8 CP BPCDT -19991028ACH
30 WGCB-DT RED LION PA 115.5 LIC BLCDT -20050615AAB
31  WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
31 WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 127.8 LIC BLCT -19860703KH



32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 0.2 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 127.8 CP BPCDT -19991019ABH
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 132.0 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 109.6 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 54.1 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
43  WPMT YORK PA 115.8 LIC BMLCT -20041025ABJ
44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 53.3 LIC BPRM -20000724ACE
44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 48.4 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACS
44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 132.0 LIC BLCDT -19990826KF

44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 132.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -19990402K1

44  WVIA-TV SCRANTON PA 137.6 LIC BLET -19830929KG

36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 12.0 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 4

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
32 WXNY-LP NEW YORK NY BLTTL -20070615ACZ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
24  WNYE-DT NEW YORK NY 3.7 CP MOD BMPEDT -20070124AAX
25  WNYE-TV NEW YORK NY 3.6 LIC BLET -19920220KG
28 WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 7.1 CP BPCDT -19981102Kl1
29  WFME-DT WEST MILFORD NJ 26.6 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
30  WPXN-DT NEW YORK NY 7.1 CP BPCDT -19991028ACH
31  WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 7.1 LIC BLCT -19860703KH
32 WBPX-DT BOSTON MA 285.1 LIC BLCDT -20040723ACG
32 WTAJ-DT ALTOONA PA 379.7 LIC BLCDT -20051018ACE
32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
32  WQPX-DT SCRANTON PA 167.7 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFR
32  WXNY-LP NEW YORK NY 0.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20060111ACQ
32  WHUT-TV WASHINGTON DC 334.7 LIC BLET -19801107KE
32  W29CF HEMPSTEAD NY 33.2 CP BPTTL -20040910AAX
33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 7.1 CP BPCDT -19991019ABH
34  WYBE-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.6 LIC BLEDT -20030213AAD
35 WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 3.6 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
39 WCTX-DT NEW HAVEN CT 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 3.6 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 127.8 LIC BLCDT -20060621AAU
47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 7.1 LIC BLCT -19800423KE
47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 7.1 CP BPCT -19991028AAN
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 139.8 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 5

Analysis of current record
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Proposal causes no interference

el Call
WZPA-LP

City/State
PHILADELPHIA PA

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WTVE-DT
WTVE-DT
KYW-DT
WFME-DT
WPXN-DT
WGCB-DT
WPPX-DT
WPXN-TV
WPSG-DT
WFSB-DT
WHUT-DT
WPIX-DT
WNPB-DT
WEXV
WITF-TV
WTVZ-TV
WYBE-DT
WYBE
WNJU
WMGM-DT
WITF-DT
WNUV-DT
WXTV-DT
WVIA-DT

City/State
READING PA
READING PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
WEST MILFORD NJ
NEW YORK NY
RED LION PA
WILMINGTON DE
NEW YORK NY
PHILADELPHIA PA
HARTFORD CT
WASHINGTON DC
NEW YORK NY
MORGANTOWN WV
UTICA NY
HARRISBURG PA
NORFOLK VA
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
LINDEN NJ
WILDWOOD NJ
HARRISBURG PA
BALT IMORE MD
PATERSON NJ
SCRANTON PA

-20070223AGT

WPMT
WNJU
WNJU
WGTW
NEW

YORK PA
LINDEN NJ
LINDEN NJ
BURLINGTON NJ
WILMINGTON DE

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
50.5 CP BPCDT -20040518AAZ
66.1 LIC BLCDT -20040323ATZ

0.5 CP BPCDT -19980408KE
117.4 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
127.6 CP BPCDT -19991028ACH
115.7 LIC BLCDT -20050615AAB

0.0 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
127.6 LIC BLCT -19860703KH

0.0 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
280.7 LIC BLCDT -20041029AI1L
199.3 CP MOD BMPEDT -20030409AAR
127.6 CP BPCDT -19991019ABH
388.0 LIC BLEDT -20040108AKW
333.4 LIC BLCT -19970220KE
142.6 LIC BMLET -19820217KH
375.9 LIC BLCT -20030415ACC

0.0 LIC BLEDT -20030213AAD

0.0 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
131.8 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
109.6 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
142.6 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
144.1 LIC BLCDT -20051011A01
131.8 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
137.6 LIC BLEDT -20010109AAP
116.0 LIC BMLCDT -20041025AB1
127.6 LIC BLCT -19800423KE
127.6 CP BPCT -19991028AAN

0.5 LIC BLCT -19920821KF

12.1 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 6

sis of current record
el Call
WQAV-LP

City/State
ATLANTIC CITY NJ

Application Ref. No.
BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
KYW-DT
WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ
WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE

City/State

PHILADELPHIA PA

Dist(km) Status
102.
101.
101.

1 CP BPCDT
7 LIC BLCDT
7 LIC BLCDT

-19970924JG

Application Ref. No.

-19980408KE
-20060105AAR
-20031203AFL



32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 101.7 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
34  WHPX-DT NEW LONDON CT 298.9 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABZ
34  WHPX-DT NEW LONDON CT 298.9 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAE
34  WUSA-DT WASHINGTON DC 230.4 LIC BLCDT -20040206AAS
34  WMHT-DT SCHENECTADY NY 365.9 LIC BLEDT -20040108ALV
34  WYBE-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 101.7 LIC BLEDT -20030213AAD
34  WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 326.2 LIC BLCT -20040113ABJ
34  WPXO-LP EAST ORANGE NJ 160.4 LIC BLTTL -20040730AA0
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 101.7 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 36.6 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 101.7 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 103.3 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE

48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 102.2 LIC BLCT -19920821KF

49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 32.5 LIC BLCDT -20020812ABS
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 91.2 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 7

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
34 WPXO-LP EAST ORANGE NJ BLTTL -20040730AA0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
26 KYW-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 132.2 CP BPCDT -19980408KE
27 WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 131.8 LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
27  WTBY-DT POUGHKEEPSIE NY 82.4 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
30 WPXN-DT NEW YORK NY 4.7 CP BPCDT -19991028ACH
31 WTIC-DT HARTFORD CT 143.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040616AAM
31 WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE 131.8 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
32 WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 131.8 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 4.7 CP BPCDT -19991019ABH
34  WHPX-DT NEW LONDON CT 167.2 LIC BLCDT -20060630ABZ
34  WHPX-DT NEW LONDON CT 167.2 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAE
34  WUSA-DT WASHINGTON DC 331.1 LIC BLCDT -20040206AAS
34  WNEU-DT MERRIMACK NH 318.0 LIC BLCDT -20021028AAH
34  WMHT-DT SCHENECTADY NY 208.6 LIC BLEDT -20040108ALV
34  WYBE-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 131.8 LIC BLEDT -20030213AAD
34  WPXO-LP EAST ORANGE NJ 0.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20060320AAW
34 WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 218.9 LIC BLCT -20040113ABJ
34  960910KE LAKE PLACID NY 390.3 APP BPET -19960910KE
34  WQAV-LP ATLANTIC CITY NJ 160.4 LIC BLTTL -19970924JG
35  WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 3.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20060111ACR
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 131.8 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
35  WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 3.6 LIC BLTTL -20070615ACT
35  WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 3.6 CP BPTTL -20070705ADS
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 0.0 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
38  WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 4.7 CP BPCDT -19990304KE
42 WSAH-DT BRIDGEPORT CT 100.0 LIC BLCDT -20061218ACB



42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 132.0 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 130.8 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE
48  WRNN-DT KINGSTON NY 82.3 LIC BLCDT -20040908AMF
48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 132.1 LIC BLCT -19920821KF
49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 128.0 LIC BLCDT -20020812ABS
49  WEDW BRIDGEPORT CT 89.3 LIC BLET -19870908KE
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 137.2 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 8

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WYLN-LP HAZLETON PA BLTTL -199503241E

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 119.7 LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
28 WBRE-TV WILKES-BARRE PA 25.0 LIC BLCT -19891005KF
31  WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE 119.7 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
31 WSWB-DT SCRANTON PA 55.2 LIC BLCDT -20060721ABH
32 WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 119.7 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
32  WQPX-DT SCRANTON PA 55.2 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFR
34  WYBE-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 119.7 LIC BLEDT -20030213AAD
34  WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 121.3 LIC BLCT -20040113ABJ
35 WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 273.1 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 243.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK
35 WWNY-DT CARTHAGE NY 332.3 LIC BLCDT -20070119ADR
35 WSEE-TV ERIE PA 361.7 LIC BLCT -20021126AAC
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 119.7 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
35 WA40AF DILLSBURG PA 115.4 LIC BLTTL -20031121AJD
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 103.5 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
42  WSKG-DT BINGHAMTON NY 121.3 LIC BLEDT -20050526ACA
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 119.8 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 118.0 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE
43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 131.6 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 24.9 LIC BLCDT -20020807AAF
49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 24.9 CP BPCDT -19990729KF
49  WGCB-TV RED LION PA 129.6 LIC BLCT -19790419KG
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 131.4 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 9



Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC BMPCDT -20060519ACK

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
34  WUSA-DT WASHINGTON DC 0.7 LIC BLCDT -20040206AAS
34  WJAC-DT JOHNSTOWN PA 226.2 LIC BLCDT -20051123AKN
34  WYBE-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 199.1 LIC BLEDT -20030213AAD
35  WGHP-DT HIGH POINT NC 425.9 LIC BLCDT -20060912ACW
35 WOUC-DT CAMBRIDGE OH 382.0 LIC BLEDT -20050427AAB
35 WSEE-TV ERIE PA 425.1 LIC BLCT -20021126AAC
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 199.1 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
35 WRLH-TV RICHMOND VA 170.0 LIC BLCT -19870930LA
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 0.0 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 0.0 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 200.9 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 155.5 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 196.9 LIC BLET -19940415KE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 196.9 CP BPET -20000502ABG
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 194.5 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 10

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 NEW SUSSEX NJ BDCCDTT  -20060925ADV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27 WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 135.9 LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
27 WTBY-DT POUGHKEEPSIE NY 62.5 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
28  WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 65.1 CP BPCDT -19981102K1
28  WBRE-TV WILKES-BARRE PA 111.3 LIC BLCT -19891005KF
32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 135.9 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
32  WQPX-DT SCRANTON PA 104.4 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFR
33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 65.1 CP BPCDT -19991019ABH
35 WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 155.1 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 325.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK
35 WzZMY-DT DERRY NH 314.4 LIC BLCDT -20070126ACX
35 WWNY-DT CARTHAGE NY 327.2 LIC BLCDT -20070119ADR
35  WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 66.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20060111ACR
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 135.9 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
35  WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 66.6 LIC BLTTL -20070615ACT
35 WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 66.6 CP BPTTL -20070705ADS
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 63.9 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36 W36AZ SUSSEX NJ 0.0 LIC BLTT -19970806JC
38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 65.1 CP BPCDT -19990304KE
39 WCTX-DT NEW HAVEN CT 136.1 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
42 WSAH-DT BRIDGEPORT CT 121.5 LIC BLCDT -20061218ACB



42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 136.1 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.3 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE
43  WNJIT-DT TRENTON NJ 96.5 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 111.5 LIC BLCDT -20020807AAF
49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 111.5 CP BPCDT -19990729KF
49  WEDW BRIDGEPORT CT 114.1 LIC BLET -19870908KE
50  WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 42.0 LIC BLET -20061121ADH
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 145.6 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 11

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY BDFCDTL  -20060111ACR

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
27  WTBY-DT POUGHKEEPSIE NY 82.4 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
28 WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 7.1 CP BPCDT -19981102KI
32 WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 7.1 CP BPCDT -19991019ABH
34  WPXO-LP EAST ORANGE NJ 3.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20060320AAW
34  WPXO-LP EAST ORANGE NJ 3.6 LIC BLTTL -20040730AA0
35 WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 333.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK
35 WZMY-DT DERRY NH 305.9 LIC BLCDT -20070126ACX
35  WWNY-DT CARTHAGE NY 385.4 LIC BLCDT -20070119ADR
35 NEW SUSSEX NJ 66.6 CP BDCCDTT  -20060925ADV
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 134.6 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
35 WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20070615ACT
35  WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 0.0 CP BPTTL -20070705ADS
36 WNJU LINDEN NJ 3.6 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36  WNJU1-LD LINDEN NJ 3.7 BDSTA BDSTAB -20070601BSU
38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 7.1 CP BPCDT -19990304KE
39 WCTX-DT NEW HAVEN CT 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
42  WSAH-DT BRIDGEPORT CT 97.5 LIC BLCDT -20061218ACB
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.8 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 133.7 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE
43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 81.2 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 128.8 LIC BLCDT -20020812ABS
49  WEDW BRIDGEPORT CT 86.8 LIC BLET -19870908KE
50  WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 25.3 LIC BLET -20061121ADH
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 139.8 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
35

Chan
27
28
28
28
31
32
33
34
34
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
38
39
42
42
43
43
49
49
49
49
50
50
36

Cal
WYBE

el

1 City/State
PHILADELPHIA PA

12

Application Ref. No.

BLET

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WGTW-DT
WNBC-DT
WCPB
WBRE-TV
WPPX-DT
WPSG-DT
WPIX-DT
WUSA-DT
WYBE-DT
WIT-DT
WDCA-DT
WRLH-TV
WTTG-DT
WTTG-DT
WNJU
WMGM-DT
WITF-DT
WWOR-DT
WLVT-TV
WTXF-DT
WTXF-DT
WNJIT-DT
WPMT
WWST1-DT
WNEP-DT
WNEP-DT
WGCB-TV
WBDC-TV
WNJIN
NEW

City/State
BURLINGTON NJ
NEW YORK NY
SALISBURY MD
WILKES-BARRE PA
WILMINGTON DE
PHILADELPHIA PA
NEW YORK NY
WASHINGTON DC
PHILADELPHIA PA
NEW BRITAIN CT
WASHINGTON DC
RICHMOND VA
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
LINDEN NJ
WILDWOOD NJ
HARRISBURG PA
SECAUCUS NJ
ALLENTOWN PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
TRENTON NJ
YORK PA
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
SCRANTON PA
SCRANTON PA
RED LION PA
WASHINGTON DC
MONTCLAIR NJ
WILMINGTON DE

Proposal causes no interference

Dist(km) Status
0.0 LIC
127.6 CP
186.6 LIC
137.6 LIC
0.0 LIC
0.0 LIC
127.6 CP
199.3 LIC
0.0 LIC
273.5 LIC
199.1 CP MOD
353.6 LIC
199.1 LIC
199.1 CP
131.8 CP
109.6 LIC
142.6 LIC
127.6 CP
60.7 LIC
0.2 CP
2.0 LIC
53.9 LIC
116.1 LIC
88.1 LIC
137.7 LIC
137.7 CP
115.7 LIC
194.9 LIC
126.6 LIC
12.1 APP

-20030317DRA

Application Ref. No.

BLCDT -20060105AAR
BPCDT -19981102K1

BLET -19950629KE

BLCT -19891005KF

BLCDT -20031203AFL
BLCDT -20021025AAS
BPCDT -19991019ABH
BLCDT -20040206AAS
BLEDT -20030213AAD
BLCDT -20041203AEF
BMPCDT -20060519ACK
BLCT -19870930LA

BLCDT -19991013AAB
BPCDT -20060519ACJ
BPCDT -19991004ABJ
BLCDT -20060626ABE
BLEDT -20000922AHE
BPCDT -19990304KE

BMLET -20041014AEU
BPCDT -20020424AAZ
BLCDT -19981117KE

BLEDT -20030411AAE
BMLCT -20041025ABJ
BLCDT -20020812ABS
BLCDT -20020807AAF
BPCDT -19990729KF

BLCT -19790419KG

BLCT -20030819ABE
BLET -20061121ADH
BSFDTL -20090101SSS
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Chann
35

Chan
27
27

cal
WNYX

el

| City/State
-LP NEW YORK NY

13

Application Ref. No.

BLTTL

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WGTW-DT
WTBY-DT

City/State
BURLINGTON NJ
POUGHKEEPSIE NY

Dist(km) Status
134.6 LIC
82.4 LIC

-20070615ACT

Application Ref. No.
BLCDT -20060105AAR
BMLCDT -20061031ACG



28  WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 7.1 CP BPCDT -19981102KI1

31 WTIC-DT HARTFORD CT 141.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040616AAM
31  WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 7.1 CP BPCDT -19991019ABH
34  WPXO-LP EAST ORANGE NJ 3.6 CP BDFCDTL -20060320AAW
34  WPXO-LP EAST ORANGE NJ 3.6 LIC BLTTL -20040730AA0
35 WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 333.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK
35 WzZMY-DT DERRY NH 305.9 LIC BLCDT -20070126ACX
35 WWNY-DT CARTHAGE NY 385.4 LIC BLCDT -20070119ADR
35  WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 0.0 CP BDFCDTL -20060111ACR
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 134.6 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
35 WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 0.0 CP BPTTL -20070705ADS
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 3.6 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36  WNJU1-LD LINDEN NJ 3.7 BDSTA BDSTAB -20070601BSU
38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 7.1 CP BPCDT -19990304KE

39 WCTX-DT NEW HAVEN CT 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
42  WSAH-DT BRIDGEPORT CT 97.5 LIC BLCDT -20061218ACB
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.8 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 133.7 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE

43  WNJIT-DT TRENTON NJ 81.2 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 128.8 LIC BLCDT -20020812ABS
49  WEDW BRIDGEPORT CT 86.8 LIC BLET -19870908KE

50  WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 25.3 LIC BLET -20061121ADH
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 139.8 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 14

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY BPTTL -20070705ADS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
27  WGTW-DT BURLINGTON NJ 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20060105AAR
27  WTBY-DT POUGHKEEPSIE NY 82.4 LIC BMLCDT -20061031ACG
28  WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 7.1 CP BPCDT -19981102Kl1
31 WTIC-DT HARTFORD CT 141.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040616AAM
31  WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 7.1 CP BPCDT -19991019ABH
34  WPXO-LP EAST ORANGE NJ 3.6 CP BDFCDTL  -20060320AAW
34  WPXO-LP EAST ORANGE NJ 3.6 LIC BLTTL -20040730AA0
35 WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 333.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK
35 WzZMY-DT DERRY NH 305.9 LIC BLCDT -20070126ACX
35 WWNY-DT CARTHAGE NY 385.4 LIC BLCDT -20070119ADR
35  WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 0.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20060111ACR
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 134.6 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
35  WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 0.0 LIC BLTTL -20070615ACT



36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 3.6 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36  WNJU1-LD LINDEN NJ 3.7 BDSTA BDSTAB -20070601BSU
38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 7.1 CP BPCDT -19990304KE
39 WCTX-DT NEW HAVEN CT 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
39 WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 127.3 LIC BMLET -20041014AEU
42  WSAH-DT BRIDGEPORT CT 97.5 LIC BLCDT -20061218ACB
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.8 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 133.7 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE
43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 81.2 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
49  WWSI-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 128.8 LIC BLCDT -20020812ABS
49  WEDW BRIDGEPORT CT 86.8 LIC BLET -19870908KE
50  WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 25.3 LIC BLET -20061121ADH
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 139.8 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 15

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
35 WA40AF DILLSBURG PA BLTTL -20031121A3D

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 WFPT-DT FREDERICK MD 119.0 LIC BLEDT -20050302AEG
28 WBRE-TV WILKES-BARRE PA 137.0 LIC BLCT -19891005KF
32 WTAJ-DT ALTOONA PA 124.7 LIC BLCDT -20051018ACE
33  WITF-TV HARRISBURG PA 12.6 LIC BMLET -19820217KH
35 WYLN-LP HAZLETON PA 115.4 LIC BLTTL -199503241E
35 WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 383.0 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 150.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK
35 WOuC-DT CAMBRIDGE OH 364.2 LIC BLEDT -20050427AAB
35 WSEE-TV ERIE PA 320.0 LIC BLCT -20021126AAC
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 153.3 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
35 WRLH-TV RICHMOND VA 316.8 LIC BLCT -19870930LA
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 12.6 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
38 WJZ-DT  BALTIMORE MD 112.1 LIC BLCDT -20050128AKU
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 136.2 LIC BMLET -20041014AEU
49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 136.8 LIC BLCDT -20020807AAF
49  WNEP-DT SCRANTON PA 136.8 CP BPCDT -19990729KF
49  WGCB-TV RED LION PA 57.3 LIC BLCT -19790419KG
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 158.7 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
B R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 16

Analysis of current record



Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WPMC-CA MAPPSVILLE VA BDFCDTA  -20060330AEE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
36  W36BK MAPPSVILLE VA 0.2 LIC BLTTL -19960503JF
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 180.7 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 180.7 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36 WNJU LINDEN NJ 350.6 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 158.8 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 299.9 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36  NEW HAMPTON VA 113.0 CP BDCCDTT  -20061030AQV
36 WGPT OAKLAND MD 366.8 LIC BLET -19940415KE
36 WGPT OAKLAND MD 366.8 CP BPET -20000502ABG
36 WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPIDS NC 264.7 LIC BMLET -20041104ARP
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 234.8 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 17

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC BLCDT -19991013AAB

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 0.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 199.1 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
35 WRLH-TV RICHMOND VA 170.0 LIC BLCT -19870930LA
36 WNJU LINDEN NJ 330.9 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 200.9 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WYTV-DT YOUNGSTOWN OH 382.4 LIC BLCDT -20060711AAV
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 155.5 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36 WPXR-DT ROANOKE VA 332.7 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAB
36 WGPT OAKLAND MD 196.9 LIC BLET -19940415KE
36 WGPT OAKLAND MD 196.9 CP BPET -20000502ABG
36 WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPIDS NC 303.6 LIC BMLET -20041104ARP
36 WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 350.5 LIC BLCT -1934
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 194.5 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 1

Scenario 1 Affected station 17

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 19991013AAB LIC
HAAT 201.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)
within Noise Limited Contour 7064051 22179.9



not affected by terrain losses 7034148 21510.2

lost to NTSC IX 16806 164.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 49551 595.0
lost to ATV IX only 57302 696.6
lost to all 1IX 66357 759.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
36N MD OAKLAND BLET 19940415KE  LIC
36N MD OAKLAND BPET 20000502ABG CP
36N NC ROANOKE RAPIDS BMLET 20041104ARP LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
36A VA ROANOKE BLCDT 20020510AAB LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 19991013AAB LIC
HAAT 201.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 7064051 22179.9
not affected by terrain losses 7034148 21510.2
lost to NTSC IX 16806 164.4
lost to additional IX by ATV 49551 595.0
lost to ATV IX only 57302 696.6
lost to all IX 66357 759.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
36N MD OAKLAND BLET 19940415KE  LIC
36N MD OAKLAND BPET 20000502ABG CP
36N NC ROANOKE RAPIDS BMLET 20041104ARP LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
36A VA ROANOKE BLCDT 20020510AAB LIC
36A DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSS APP
Result key: 2
Scenario 2 Affected station 17

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 19991013AAB LIC
HAAT 201.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 7064051 22179.9
not affected by terrain losses 7034148 21510.2
lost to NTSC IX 16806 164.4
lost to additional I1X by ATV 49551 595.0
lost to ATV IX only 57302 696.6
lost to all IX 66357 759.4

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2



19991013AAB LIC

36N MD OAKLAND BLET 19940415KE  LIC
36N MD OAKLAND BPET 20000502ABG CP
36N NC ROANOKE RAPIDS BMLET 20041104ARP LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
36A VA ROANOKE BLCDT 20020510AAB LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT
HAAT 201.0 m, ATV ERP 1000.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 7064051 22179.9
not affected by terrain losses 7034148 21510.2
lost to NTSC IX 16806 164.4
lost to additional 1X by ATV 49551 595.0
lost to ATV IX only 57302 696.6
lost to all 1IX 66357 759.4
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario
36N MD OAKLAND BLET 19940415KE LIC
36N MD OAKLAND BPET 20000502ABG CP
36N NC ROANOKE RAPIDS BMLET 20041104ARP LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
36A VA ROANOKE BLCDT 20020510AAB LIC
36A DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSS APP

2
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record

Channel

Cha
35
35
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36

36

Call

WTTG-DT

City/State
WASHINGTON DC

Application Ref. No.

BP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

n

WDCA-DT
WYBE
WRLH-TV
WNJU
WMGM-DT
WYTV-DT
WITF-DT
WPXR-DT
WGPT
WGPT
WUNP-TV

Call

City/State
WASHINGTON DC
PHILADELPHIA PA
RICHMOND VA
LINDEN NJ
WILDWOOD NJ
YOUNGSTOWN OH
HARRISBURG PA
ROANOKE VA
OAKLAND MD
OAKLAND MD
ROANOKE RAPIDS NC

18

CDT

Dist(km) Status
0.0 CP MOD
199.1 LIC
170.0 LIC
330.9 CP
200.9 LIC
382.4 LIC
155.5 LIC
332.7 LIC
196.9 LIC
196.9 CP
303.6 LIC

-20060519ACJ

Application Ref. No.

BMPCDT

BLET
BLCT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BLCDT
BLEDT
BLCDT
BLET
BPET
BMLET

-20060519ACK
-20030317DRA
-19870930LA

-19991004ABJ
-20060626ABE
-20060711AAV
-20000922AHE
-20020510AAB
-19940415KE

-20000502ABG
-20041104ARP



36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 350.5 LIC BLCT -1934

36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 194.5 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 3
Scenario 1 Affected station 18

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP
HAAT 227.0 m, ATV ERP 675.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 7052677 21976.4
not affected by terrain losses 7026781 21331.7
lost to NTSC IX 13884 155.5
lost to additional 1X by ATV 59080 582.0
lost to ATV IX only 64108 673.7
lost to all IX 72964 737.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
36N MD OAKLAND BLET 19940415KE  LIC
36N MD OAKLAND BPET 20000502ABG CP
36N NC ROANOKE RAPIDS BMLET 20041104ARP LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
36A VA ROANOKE BLCDT 20020510AAB LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP
HAAT 227.0 m, ATV ERP 675.0 kw
POPULATION AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 7052677 21976.4

not affected by terrain losses 7026781 21331.7

lost to NTSC IX 13884 155.5

lost to additional IX by ATV 59080 582.0

lost to ATV IX only 64108 673.7

lost to all IX 72964 737.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

36N MD OAKLAND BLET 19940415KE  LIC
36N MD OAKLAND BPET 20000502ABG CP
36N NC ROANOKE RAPIDS BMLET 20041104ARP LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
36A VA ROANOKE BLCDT 20020510AAB LIC
36A DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSS APP
Result key: 4

Scenario 2 Affected station 18



Before Analysis

Results for: 36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP
HAAT 227.0 m, ATV ERP 675.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 7052677 21976.4
not affected by terrain losses 7026781 21331.7
lost to NTSC IX 13884 155.5
lost to additional IX by ATV 59080 582.0
lost to ATV IX only 64108 673.7
lost to all 1IX 72964 737.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
36N MD OAKLAND BLET 199404 15KE LIC
36N MD OAKLAND BPET 20000502ABG CP
36N NC ROANOKE RAPIDS BMLET 20041104ARP LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
36A VA ROANOKE BLCDT 20020510AAB LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP
HAAT 227.0 m, ATV ERP 675.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 7052677 21976.4
not affected by terrain losses 7026781 21331.7
lost to NTSC IX 13884 155.5
lost to additional IX by ATV 59080 582.0
lost to ATV IX only 64108 673.7
lost to all 1IX 72964 737.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
36N MD OAKLAND BLET 19940415KE LIC
36N MD OAKLAND BPET 20000502ABG CP
36N NC ROANOKE RAPIDS BMLET 20041104ARP LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
36A VA ROANOKE BLCDT 20020510AAB LIC
36A DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSS APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 19

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WCDC-DT ADAMS MA BMPCDT -20041104A0B



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 107.7 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
35 WzMY-DT DERRY NH 145.5 LIC BLCDT -20070126ACX
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 220.6 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 412.8 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 399.6 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 309.7 LIC BLCT -1934
36  WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 167.4 LIC BLET -19860926KP
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 345.0 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 20

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WNJU LINDEN NJ BPCDT -19991004ABJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 143.2 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 131.8 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 330.9 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 330.9 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36 WCDC-DT ADAMS MA 220.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104A0B
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 192.3 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 247.5 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36 WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 283.8 LIC BLCT -1934
36 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 240.5 LIC BLET -19860926KP
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 137.2 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 5

Scenario 1 Affected station 20

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
HAAT 407.5 m, ATV ERP 832.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 20434686 32269.9

not affected by terrain losses 20044536 30271.3

lost to NTSC IX 43244 289.2

lost to additional IX by ATV 152967 927.3

lost to ATV IX only 188744 1145.9

lost to all 1IX 196211 1216.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

35N PA PHILADELPHIA BLET 20030317DRA LIC



36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC

36N R1 PROVIDENCE BLET 19860926KP LIC
35A CT NEW BRITAIN BLCDT 20041203AEF LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 19991013AAB LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP

36A MA ADAMS BMPCDT 20041104A0B CP

36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
HAAT 407.5 m, ATV ERP 832.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 20434686 32269.9
not affected by terrain losses 20044536 30271.3
lost to NTSC IX 43244 289.2
lost to additional 1X by ATV 161167 945.1
lost to ATV IX only 196944 1163.8
lost to all 1IX 204411 1234.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35N PA PHILADELPHIA BLET 20030317DRA LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36N RI PROVIDENCE BLET 19860926KP  LIC
35A CT NEW BRITAIN BLCDT 20041203AEF LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 19991013AAB LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP
36A MA ADAMS BMPCDT 20041104A0B CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
36A DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSS APP
Result key: 6
Scenario 2 Affected station 20

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
HAAT 407.5 m, ATV ERP 832.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 20434686 32269.9
not affected by terrain losses 20044536 30271.3
lost to NTSC IX 43244 289.2
lost to additional IX by ATV 152967 927.3
lost to ATV IX only 188744 1145.9
lost to all IX 196211 1216.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
35N PA PHILADELPHIA BLET 20030317DRA LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36N RI PROVIDENCE BLET 19860926KP  LIC
35A CT NEW BRITAIN BLCDT 20041203AEF LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 19991013AAB LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP

36A MA ADAMS BMPCDT 20041104A0B CP



36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC

After Analysis
Results for: 36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP

HAAT 407.5 m, ATV ERP 832.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 20434686 32269.9
not affected by terrain losses 20044536 30271.3
lost to NTSC IX 43244 289.2
lost to additional IX by ATV 161167 945.1
lost to ATV IX only 196944 1163.8
lost to all IX 204411 1234.3
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
35N PA PHILADELPHIA BLET 20030317DRA LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36N RI PROVIDENCE BLET 19860926KP  LIC
35A CT NEW BRITAIN BLCDT 20041203AEF LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 19991013AAB LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP
36A MA ADAMS BMPCDT 20041104A0B CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
36A DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSS APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 21

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ BLCDT -20060626ABE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 200.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 200.9 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 200.9 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36 WCDC-DT ADAMS MA 412.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104A0B
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 192.3 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 225.2 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 390.9 LIC BLET -19940415KE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 390.9 CP BPET -20000502ABG
36  WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPIDS NC 414.8 LIC BMLET -20041104ARP
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 375.9 LIC BLCT -1934
36 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 407.7 LIC BLET -19860926KP
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 97.7 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station

Analysis of current record
Channel Call
36 WITF-DT

City/State
HARRISBURG PA

22

Application Ref. No.
BLEDT -20000922AHE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 155.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 142.6 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 155.5 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 155.5 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36  WCDC-DT ADAMS MA 399.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104A0B
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 247.5 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 225.2 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36  WYTV-DT YOUNGSTOWN OH 327.2 LIC BLCDT -20060711AAV
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 231.8 LIC BLET -19940415KE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 231.8 CP BPET -20000502ABG
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 195.6 LIC BLCT -1934
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 148.6 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS
Total scenarios = 2

Result key: 7

Scenario 1 Affected station 22

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC

HAAT 411.0 m, ATV ERP 50.0 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2208193 19456.4
not affected by terrain losses 1993205 17074.8
lost to NTSC IX 20003 246.3
lost to additional IX by ATV 147545 1876.4
lost to ATV IX only 166660 2080.6
lost to all 1IX 167548 2122.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
36N MD OAKLAND BLET 19940415KE  LIC
36N MD OAKLAND BPET 20000502ABG CP
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 19991013AAB LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
HAAT 411.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)



within Noise Limited Contour 2208193 19456.4
not affected by terrain losses 1993205 17074.8
lost to NTSC IX 20003 246.3
lost to additional 1X by ATV 147607 1877.3
lost to ATV IX only 166787 2082.6
lost to all 1IX 167610 2123.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
36N MD OAKLAND BLET 199404 15KE LIC
36N MD OAKLAND BPET 20000502ABG CP
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 19991013AAB LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSS APP
Result key: 8
Scenario 2 Affected station 22

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE  LIC
HAAT 411.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2208193 19456.4
not affected by terrain losses 1993205 17074.8
lost to NTSC IX 20003 246.3
lost to additional IX by ATV 147545 1876.4
lost to ATV IX only 166660 2080.6
lost to all 1IX 167548 2122.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
36N MD OAKLAND BLET 19940415KE  LIC
36N MD OAKLAND BPET 20000502ABG CP
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 19991013AAB LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE  LIC
HAAT 411.0 m, ATV ERP  50.0 KW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2208193 19456.4

not affected by terrain losses 1993205 17074.8

lost to NTSC IX 20003 246.3

lost to additional IX by ATV 147607 1877.3

lost to ATV IX only 166787 2082.6

lost to all 1IX 167610 2123.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

36N MD OAKLAND BLET 19940415KE LIC



36N
36N
36A
36A
36A
36A
36A

MD
NY
DC
DC
NJ
NJ
DE

OAKLAND
ELMIRA
WASHINGTON
WASHINGTON
LINDEN
WI1LDWOOD
WILMINGTON

BPET
BLCT
BLCDT
BPCDT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BSFDTL

20000502ABG CP
1934 LIC
19991013AAB LIC
20060519ACJ CP
19991004ABJ CP
20060626ABE LIC
20090101SSS APP
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 23

Analysis of current record

Channel

3

Chan
28
29
29
33
34
35
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
36
38
38
40
40
43
44
44
44
44
50
51
51
51
36

6

Call
W55BT

City/State
WILMINGTON DE

Application Ref. No.
-20070307ABY

BDI

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Total

Call
WNBC-DT
WFME-DT
WTXF-TV
WPIX-DT
WYBE-DT
WYBE
WTTG-DT
WTTG-DT
WCDC-DT
WNJU
WMGM-DT
WITF-DT
WGPT
WGPT
WENY-TV
WSBE-TV
WNJU1-LD
WJZ-DT
WWOR-DT
WNUV-DT
WXTV-DT
WNJIT-DT
WWAC-TV
WMCN-DT
WNYW-DT
WNYW-DT

City/State
NEW YORK NY
WEST MILFORD NJ
PHILADELPHIA PA
NEW YORK NY
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
ADAMS MA
LINDEN NJ
WILDWOOD NJ
HARRISBURG PA
OAKLAND MD
OAKLAND MD
ELMIRA NY
PROVIDENCE RI
LINDEN NJ
BALTIMORE MD
SECAUCUS NJ
BALTIMORE MD
PATERSON NJ
TRENTON NJ
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
NEW YORK NY
NEW YORK NY

SDTL

us Application Ref. No.

WNJIN
WNIN-DT
WTVE
WTVE
NEW

scenarios

Result key:

MONTCLAIR NJ
MONTCLAIR NJ
READING PA
READING PA
WILMINGTON DE

Dist(km) Stat
129.1 CP BPCDT
120.8 LIC BLEDT
11.5 LIC BLCT
129.1 CP BPCDT
11.5 LIC BLEDT
11.5 LIC BLET
198.2 LIC BLCDT
198.2 CP BPCDT
341.9 CP MOD BMPCDT
133.5 CP BPCDT
98.3 LIC BLCDT
151.0 LIC BLEDT
358.2 LIC BLET
358.2 CP BPET
278.7 LIC BLCT
372.5 LIC BLET
134.1 BDSTA BDSTAB
144.3 LIC BLCDT
129.1 CP BPCDT
144.2 LIC BLCDT
133.5 LIC BLCDT
54.9 LIC BLEDT
42.2 LIC BPRM
37.2 LIC BLCDT
133.5 LIC BLCDT
133.5 CP MOD BMPCDT
130.3 LIC BLET
130.3 LIC BLEDT
76.5 LIC BLCT
76.5 CP BPCT
3.7 APP BSFDTL

-19981102K1
-20040712ACP
-2289
-19991019ABH
-20030213AAD
-20030317DRA
-19991013AAB
-20060519ACJ
-20041104A0B
-19991004ABJ
-20060626ABE
-20000922AHE
-19940415KE
—-20000502ABG
-1934
-19860926KP
-20070601BSU
-20050128AKU
-19990304KE
-20051011A01
-20050214AGS
-20030411AAE
-20000724ACE
-20060707ACS
-19990826KF
-19990402KI1
-20061121ADH
-20061121ADG
-19800521KW
-20010430AAL
-20090101SSS



Scenario 1 Affected station 23
Before Analysis

Results for: 36A DE WILMINGTON BDISDTL  20070307ABY CP
HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1793972 987.5

not affected by terrain losses 1793972 987.5

lost to NTSC IX 26276 22.6

lost to additional IX by ATV 16551 4.9

lost to ATV IX only 20093 11.8

lost to all IX 42827 27.5

Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1

35N PA PHILADELPHIA BLET 20030317DRA LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC

After Analysis

Results for: 36A DE WILMINGTON BDISDTL  20070307ABY CP
HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1793972 987.5
not affected by terrain losses 1793972 987.5
lost to NTSC IX 26276 22.6
lost to additional I1X by ATV 1472062 787.0
lost to ATV IX only 1493028 806.7
lost to all 1IX 1498338 809.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35N PA PHILADELPHIA BLET 20030317DRA LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSS APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.
36D DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSsS

ERP 7.50 kW HAAT 47.0 m RCAMSL 75.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020058

Due to interference to the following station and scenario: 1

36D DE WILMINGTON BDISDTL  20070307ABY

ERP 1.50 kW HAAT 0.0 m RCAMSL 106.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020058

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BDISDTL  20070307ABY
Percent Service lost with proposal: 83.1 to BDISDTL 20070307ABY
Result key: 10
Scenario 2 Affected station 23

Before Analysis

Results for: 36A DE WILMINGTON BDISDTL 20070307ABY CP



HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP 1.5 kW
POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 1793972 987.5
not affected by terrain losses 1793972 987.5
lost to NTSC IX 26276 22.6
lost to additional IX by ATV 16551 4.9
lost to ATV IX only 20093 11.8
lost to all IX 42827 27.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2
35N PA PHILADELPHIA BLET 20030317DRA LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
After Analysis
Results for: 36A DE WILMINGTON BDISDTL  20070307ABY CP
HAAT 0.0 m, ATV ERP 1.5 kw
POPULATION  AREA (sqg km)
within Noise Limited Contour 1793972 987.5
not affected by terrain losses 1793972 987.5
lost to NTSC IX 26276 22.6
lost to additional IX by ATV 1472062 787.0
lost to ATV IX only 1493028 806.7
lost to all 1IX 1498338 809.6
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 2

35N PA PHILADELPHIA BLET 20030317DRA LIC
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSS APP

The following station failed the de minimis interference criteria.

36D DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSS
ERP 7.50 kW HAAT 47.0 m RCAMSL 75.0 m
Antenna CDB 00000000020058

Due to interference to the following station and scenario:

36D DE WILMINGTON BDISDTL  20070307ABY

ERP 1.50 kW HAAT 0.0 m RCAMSL 106.0 m

Antenna CDB 00000000020058

Percent Service lost without proposal: 0.0 to BDISDTL
Percent Service lost with proposal: 83.1 to BDISDTL

20070307ABY
20070307ABY
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 24

Analysis of current record

Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 W36BE STATE COLLEGE PA BDFCDTT  -20060331BJB



Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  WWCP-DT JOHNSTOWN PA 122.1 LIC BLCDT -20050606AI1E
29  WILF-DT WILLIAMSPORT PA 83.5 CP BPCDT -19980825KJ
34  WJAC-DT JOHNSTOWN PA 99.8 LIC BLCDT -20051123AKN
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 207.6 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 207.6 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 328.9 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 319.9 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36  WYTV-DT YOUNGSTOWN OH 233.7 LIC BLCDT -20060711AAV
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 95.8 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 188.5 LIC BLET -19940415KE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 188.5 CP BPET -20000502ABG
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 176.2 LIC BLCT -1934
36 W36BE STATE COLLEGE PA 0.0 LIC BLTTL -19901210J0
44  WWPB-DT HAGERSTOWN MD 118.7 LIC BLEDT -20031029ACE
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 243.7 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 25

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 NEW HAMPTON VA BDCCDTT  -20061030AQV

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  WVBT-DT VIRGINIA BEACH VA 30.4 LIC BLCDT -20020326ABB
35 WRLH-TV RICHMOND VA 122.0 LIC BLCT -19870930LA
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 215.7 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36  WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 215.7 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36 WFPX-DT FAYETTEVILLE NC 341.3 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAD
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 269.2 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 364.4 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36  WPXR-DT ROANOKE VA 330.7 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAB
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 359.2 LIC BLET -19940415KE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 359.2 CP BPET -20000502ABG
36  WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPIDS NC 153.6 LIC BMLET -20041104ARP
38 WTVZ-DT NORFOLK VA 31.5 LIC BLCDT -20061207ABJ
40  WTKR NORFOLK VA 30.2 LIC BPRM -20000414AAC
40 WTKR-DT NORFOLK VA 31.5 LIC BLCDT -20050617AAW
44  WCVW-DT RICHMOND VA 114.2 LIC BLEDT -20050303AAV
50  WGNT PORTSMOUTH VA 30.6 LIC BPRM -20000413AAH
50 WGNT-DT PORTSMOUTH VA 30.5 LIC BLCDT -20020718AAK
51 W21AQ HAMPTON VA 1.9 LIC BLTTL -20040213AF0
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 334.2 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 26

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WGPT OAKLAND MD BLET -19940415KE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  WWCP-DT JOHNSTOWN PA 87.3 LIC BLCDT -20050606AI1E
29  WVIR-TV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 172.9 LIC BLCT -19930210KE
33  WNPB-DT MORGANTOWN WV 51.7 LIC BLEDT -20040108AKW
34 WJAC-DT JOHNSTOWN PA 110.8 LIC BLCDT -20051123AKN
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 196.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK
35 WOUC-DT CAMBRIDGE OH 186.9 LIC BLEDT -20050427AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 196.9 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 196.9 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 390.9 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WTTE-DT COLUMBUS OH 324.3 CP BPCDT -19991029AGZ
36  WYTV-DT YOUNGSTOWN OH 216.6 LIC BLCDT -20060711AAV
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 231.8 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36 WPXR-DT ROANOKE VA 257.0 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAB
36  WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPIDS NC 368.9 LIC BMLET -20041104ARP
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 363.0 LIC BLCT -1934
38 WQED-DT PITTSBURGH PA 129.2 LIC BLEDT -20060606AA1
38 WQED-DT PITTSBURGH PA 129.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20020322ACG
40 WPCB-TV GREENSBURG PA 117.5 LIC BLCT -19990706KF
43  WPGH-DT PITTSBURGH PA 135.6 LIC BLCDT -20021216AAT
43  WPGH-DT PITTSBURGH PA 135.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20021216AAS
44  WWPB-DT HAGERSTOWN MD 116.7 LIC BLEDT -20031029ACE
50 WPCB-DT GREENSBURG PA 117.5 LIC BLCDT -20030409ABC
50 WBDC-TV WASHINGTON DC 201.4 LIC BLCT -20030819ABE
51  WTAE-DT PITTSBURGH PA 106.7 LIC BLCDT -20041014AEY
51  WVPT STAUNTON VA 137.7 LIC BLET -222
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 354.8 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 27

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WGPT OAKLAND MD BPET -20000502ABG

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  WWCP-DT JOHNSTOWN PA 87.3 LIC BLCDT -20050606AI1E
29  WVIR-TV CHARLOTTESVILLE VA 172.9 LIC BLCT -19930210KE
33  WNPB-DT MORGANTOWN WV 51.7 LIC BLEDT -20040108AKW
34  WJAC-DT JOHNSTOWN PA 110.8 LIC BLCDT -20051123AKN

35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 196.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK



35 WouC-DT CAMBRIDGE OH 186.9 LIC BLEDT -20050427AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 196.9 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 196.9 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 390.9 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WTTE-DT COLUMBUS OH 324.3 CP BPCDT -19991029AGZ
36  WYTV-DT YOUNGSTOWN OH 216.6 LIC BLCDT -20060711AAV
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 231.8 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36 WPXR-DT ROANOKE VA 257.0 LIC BLCDT -20020510AAB
36  WUNP-TV ROANOKE RAPIDS NC 368.9 LIC BMLET -20041104ARP
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 363.0 LIC BLCT -1934

38 WQED-DT PITTSBURGH PA 129.2 LIC BLEDT -20060606AAI
38 WQED-DT PITTSBURGH PA 129.2 CP MOD BMPEDT -20020322ACG
40 WPCB-TV GREENSBURG PA 117.5 LIC BLCT -19990706KF

43  WPGH-DT PITTSBURGH PA 135.6 LIC BLCDT -20021216AAT
43  WPGH-DT PITTSBURGH PA 135.6 CP MOD BMPCDT -20021216AAS
44  WWPB-DT HAGERSTOWN MD 116.7 LIC BLEDT -20031029ACE
50 WPCB-DT GREENSBURG PA 117.5 LIC BLCDT -20030409ABC
50 WBDC-TV WASHINGTON DC 201.4 LIC BLCT -20030819ABE
51 WTAE-DT PITTSBURGH PA 106.7 LIC BLCDT -20041014AEY
51  WVPT STAUNTON VA 137.7 LIC BLET -222

36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 354.8 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 28

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WENY-TV ELMIRA NY BLCT -1934

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  WUHF-DT ROCHESTER NY 128.4 LIC BLCDT -20050316AAK
28 WBRE-TV WILKES-BARRE PA 132.1 LIC BLCT -19891005KF
29  WILF-DT WILLIAMSPORT PA 103.0 CP BPCDT -19980825KJ
29  WUTV BUFFALO NY 197.0 LIC BLCT -19990604KJ
32  WQPX-DT SCRANTON PA 120.7 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFR
34  WIVT BINGHAMTON NY 76.7 LIC BLCT -20040113ABJ
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 350.5 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 350.5 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36 WCDC-DT ADAMS MA 309.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104A0B
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 283.8 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 375.9 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36  WYTV-DT YOUNGSTOWN OH 333.7 LIC BLCDT -20060711AAV
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 195.6 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 363.0 LIC BLET -19940415KE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 363.0 CP BPET -20000502ABG
38 WSwB SCRANTON PA 120.4 LIC BLCT -19870831KF
40 WICZ-TV BINGHAMTON NY 76.7 LIC BLCT -19900206KG
43  WNYS-TV SYRACUSE NY 102.2 LIC BLCT -19961202L0
44  WNYS-DT SYRACUSE NY 102.2 LIC BLCDT -20060509AAQ
44  WVIA-TV SCRANTON PA 132.1 LIC BLET -19830929KG
50 WYDC-DT CORNING NY 17.5 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060707ADY



51
51
51
36

Proposal causes no interference

WPXJ-TV BATAVIA NY

WTVE READING PA
WTVE READING PA
NEW WILMINGTON DE

128.
211.
211.
278.

4
0
0
8

LIC
LIC
cp

APP

BLCT -19990625KF
BLCT -19800521KW
BPCT -20010430AAL
BSFDTL -20090101SSS
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Analysis of current record

Channel

36

Chan
28
29
32
33
34
34
34
35
35
36
36
38
39
39
40
40
43
43
44
50
51
51
36

Proposal causes no interference

Call
WSBE-TV

Call
WLWC
WUNI-DT
WBPX-DT
WFSB-DT
WHPX-DT
WHPX-DT
WNEU-DT
WIT-DT
WZMY-DT
WCDC-DT
WNJU
WSBK-TV
WCTX-DT
WSBK-DT
WDPX-DT
WGGB-TV
WGBX-DT
WSAH
WGBX-TV
WNDS
WJAR-DT
WNYA
NEW

City/State
NEW BEDFORD MA
WORCESTER MA
BOSTON MA
HARTFORD CT
NEW LONDON CT
NEW LONDON CT
MERRIMACK NH
NEW BRITAIN CT
DERRY NH
ADAMS MA
LINDEN NJ
BOSTON MA
NEW HAVEN CT
BOSTON MA

SPRINGFIELD MA
BOSTON MA
BRIDGEPORT CT
BOSTON MA
DERRY NH
PROVIDENCE RI
PITTSFIELD MA
WILMINGTON DE

City/State
PROVIDENCE RI

VINEYARD HAVEN MA

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 29

Application Ref. No.

Dist(km)

45.
62.
59.
110.
74 .
74.
131.
113.
103.
167.
240.
59.
130.
59.
94.
108.
59.
145.
59.
103.
16.
170.
376.
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BLET

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Status
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
APP

-19860926KP

Application Ref. No.

BMLCT -20031210ABA
BMPCDT -20070308AFR
BLCDT -20040723ACG
BLCDT -20041029A1L
BLCDT -20060630ABZ
BLCDT -20020510AAE
BLCDT -20021028AAH
BLCDT -20041203AEF
BLCDT -20070126ACX
BMPCDT -20041104A0B
BPCDT -19991004ABJ
BLCT -19910619KG

BLCDT -20040507AAZ
BLCDT -20021009AAF
BLCDT -20040406AAF
BLCT -19990429KH

BLEDT -20021219AAN
BLCT -20061116ACY
BLET -20010103ABV
BLCT -19831012KG

BPCDT -19991101ADG
BLCT -20060120ABO
BSFDTL -20090101SSS
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 30

Analysis of current record

Channel

36

Chan

Call
W36AZ

Call City/State

City/State
SUSSEX NJ

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

-19970806JC

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.



28  WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 65.1 CP BPCDT -19981102KI1

29  WFME-DT WEST MILFORD NJ 46.1 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
29  WTXF-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 136.1 LIC BLCT -2289

32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 135.9 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
32  WQPX-DT SCRANTON PA 104.4 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFR
33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 65.1 CP BPCDT -19991019ABH
34  WYBE-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 135.9 LIC BLEDT -20030213AAD
35 NEW SUSSEX NJ 0.0 CP BDCCDTT -20060925ADV
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 325.5 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 325.5 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36 WCDC-DT ADAMS MA 201.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104A0B
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 63.9 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 225.3 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 215.3 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 221.4 LIC BLCT -1934

36 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 265.6 LIC BLET -19860926KP

36  WNJU1-LD LINDEN NJ 63.2 BDSTA BDSTAB -20070601BSU
38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 65.1 CP BPCDT -19990304KE

39 WCTX-DT NEW HAVEN CT 136.1 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 63.9 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
43  WNJIT-DT TRENTON NJ 96.5 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 63.9 LIC BLCDT -19990826KF

44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 63.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -19990402Kl1

50  WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 42_.0 LIC BLET -20061121ADH
51  WNJIN-DT MONTCLAIR NJ 42_.0 LIC BLEDT -20061121ADG
51  WTVE READING PA 144.3 LIC BLCT -19800521KW

51  WTVE READING PA 144.3 CP BPCT -20010430AAL
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 145.6 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 31

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 W36BE STATE COLLEGE PA BLTTL -19901210J0

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  WWCP-DT JOHNSTOWN PA 122.1 LIC BLCDT -20050606AI1E
29  WILF-DT WILLIAMSPORT PA 83.5 CP BPCDT -19980825KJ
32 WTAJ-DT ALTOONA PA 49.3 LIC BLCDT -20051018ACE
34  WJAC-DT JOHNSTOWN PA 99.8 LIC BLCDT -20051123AKN
36  WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 207.6 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 207.6 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36 WNJU LINDEN NJ 328.9 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 319.9 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WYTV-DT YOUNGSTOWN OH 233.7 LIC BLCDT -20060711AAV
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 95.8 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36 W36BE STATE COLLEGE PA 0.0 CP BDFCDTT  -20060331BJB
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 188.5 LIC BLET -19940415KE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 188.5 CP BPET -20000502ABG
36 WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 176.2 LIC BLCT -1934



44  WWPB-DT HAGERSTOWN MD 118.7 LIC BLEDT -20031029ACE
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 243.7 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 32

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 W36AX MANCHESTER, ETC. VT BLTT -20060608AAD

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
29  WUNI-DT WORCESTER MA 142.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20070308AFR
33  WPXG-DT CONCORD NH 139.1 LIC BLCDT -20031014AEP
34  WNEU-DT MERRIMACK NH 119.3 LIC BLCDT -20021028AAH
34  WMHT-DT SCHENECTADY NY 100.0 LIC BLEDT -20040108ALV
36 WCDC-DT ADAMS MA 60.4 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104A0B
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 280.6 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 335.2 LIC BLCT -1934
36 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 198.7 LIC BLET -19860926KP
39 WRGB-DT SCHENECTADY NY 100.0 LIC BLCDT -20060707ABM
43  WEWB-DT SCHENECTADY NY 100.0 LIC BLCDT -20050623ABN
50 WYPX-DT AMSTERDAM NY 95.4 LIC BLCDT -20040908AB0O
50  WNDS DERRY NH 142.1 LIC BLCT -19831012KG
51  WNYA PITTSFIELD MA 77.8 LIC BLCT -20060120ABO
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 402.4 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSsS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 33

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 WNJU1-LD  LINDEN NJ BDSTAB -20070601BSU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28 WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 5.4 CP BPCDT -19981102Kl1
29 WFME-DT WEST MILFORD NJ 22.9 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
29  WTXF-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 132.5 LIC BLCT -2289
32 WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 132.3 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 5.4 CP BPCDT -19991019ABH
34  WYBE-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 132.3 LIC BLEDT -20030213AAD
35  WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 3.7 CP BDFCDTL  -20060111ACR
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 132.3 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
35 WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 3.7 LIC BLTTL -20070615ACT



35 WNYX-LP NEW YORK NY 3.7 CP BPTTL -20070705ADS
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 331.4 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 331.4 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36  WCDC-DT ADAMS MA 219.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104A08B
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 0.9 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 193.1 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 247.6 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 283.3 LIC BLCT -1934

36 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 240.1 LIC BLET -19860926KP

36 W36AZ SUSSEX NJ 63.2 LIC BLTT -19970806JC

38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 5.4 CP BPCDT -19990304KE

39 WCTX-DT NEW HAVEN CT 114.1 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 123.9 LIC BMLET -20041014AEU
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 0.9 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 79.1 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 135.5 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACS
44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 0.9 LIC BLCDT -19990826KF

44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 0.9 CP MOD BMPCDT -19990402Kl1

50  WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 21.7 LIC BLET -20061121ADH
51  WNJIN-DT MONTCLAIR NJ 21.7 LIC BLEDT -20061121ADG
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 137.7 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 34

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
38 WPHA-CA PHILADELPHIA PA BLTTA -20041115ACE

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
30  WPXN-DT NEW YORK NY 127.8 CP BPCDT -19991028ACH
30 WGCB-DT RED LION PA 115.6 LIC BLCDT -20050615AAB
31  WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE 0.3 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
31  WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 127.8 LIC BLCT -19860703KH
34  WYBE-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 0.3 LIC BLEDT -20030213AAD
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 132.1 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 109.3 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 142.7 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
38 WJZ-DT  BALTIMORE MD 144_.0 LIC BLCDT -20050128AKU
38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 127.8 CP BPCDT -19990304KE
38 WTVZ-DT NORFOLK VA 375.6 LIC BLCDT -20061207ABJ
38 WwswB SCRANTON PA 160.7 LIC BLCT -19870831KF
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 61.0 LIC BMLET -20041014AEU
40  WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 143.9 LIC BLCDT -20051011A01
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 132.1 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
41  WVIA-DT SCRANTON PA 137.9 LIC BLEDT -20010109AAP
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 0.2 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 2.3 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE
45  WOLFTV ~ HAZLETON PA 138.0 LIC BPRM -20000413AAD
45  WABC-DT NEW YORK NY 127.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000508AAS
45  WOLF-DT HAZLETON PA 138.0 LIC BLCDT -20050906ACK



46  WBFF-DT BALTIMORE MD 143.9 CP BPCDT -19980803KR

46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 60.9 LIC BLCDT -20060621AAU
52  WMAR-DT BALTIMORE MD 144.0 LIC BLCDT -19991230AAZ
52  WNJT TRENTON NJ 54.1 LIC BLET -20030625AAS
53 WFUT-DT NEWARK NJ 132.5 LIC BLCDT -20040809AAX
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 11.8 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 35

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA BMLET -20041014AEU

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE 60.7 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
31  WSWB-DT SCRANTON PA 99.8 LIC BLCDT -20060721ABH
31  WPXN-TV NEW YORK NY 121.0 LIC BLCT -19860703KH
32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 60.7 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
32  WQPX-DT SCRANTON PA 99.6 LIC BLCDT -20060629AFR
36 WNJU LINDEN NJ 123.8 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 123.7 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
38 WJZ-DT BALTIMORE MD 171.7 LIC BLCDT -20050128AKU
38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 121.0 CP BPCDT -19990304KE
38 WSwB SCRANTON PA 99.8 LIC BLCT -19870831KF
39 WCTX-DT NEW HAVEN CT 229.1 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
39 WJILA-DT WASHINGTON DC 228.0 LIC BLCDT -19981112KG
39 WJILA-DT WASHINGTON DC 228.0 CP BPCDT -19990706KE
39 WSBK-DT BOSTON MA 399.8 LIC BLCDT -20021009AAF
39 WIVB-DT BUFFALO NY 352.7 LIC BLCDT -20020619ABE
39 WRGB-DT SCHENECTADY NY 257.7 LIC BLCDT -20060707ABM
40 WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 171.5 LIC BLCDT -20051011A01
40 WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 123.8 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
40  WMGM-TV  WILDWOOD NJ 170.1 LIC BLCT -19900515KH
40  WMGM-TV  WILDWOOD NJ 170.1 CP BPCT -20050906ACP
40  WICZ-TV BINGHAMTON NY 171.0 LIC BLCT -19900206KG
41  WVIA-DT SCRANTON PA 77.7 LIC BLEDT -20010109AAP
41 WXTV PATERSON NJ 123.8 LIC BLCT -20041122A1G
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 60.7 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 58.7 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE
43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 70.7 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
43  WPMT YORK PA 115.5 LIC BMLCT -20041025ABJ
46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 0.5 LIC BLCDT -20060621AAU
46  WSKG-TV BINGHAMTON NY 171.6 LIC BLET -20040109ACN
47  WPMT YORK PA 115.5 LIC BMLCDT -20041025ABI
47 WNJU LINDEN NJ 121.0 LIC BLCT -19800423KE
47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 121.0 CP BPCT -19991028AAN
53  WFUT-DT NEWARK NJ 123.9 LIC BLCDT -20040809AAX
53  WILF WILLIAMSPORT PA 158.7 LIC BLCT -19990203KE
54  WPHL-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 60.7 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABE
54 WNUV BALTIMORE MD 181.6 LIC BLCT -19890914KF



54  WTBY POUGHKEEPSIE NY 175.9 LIC BLCT -19921016KF
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 72.8 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS
Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 36

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 W36AS EDISON NJ BLTTL -20041221ABN

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
31  WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE 89.7 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 89.7 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 42.1 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 37.9 CP BPCDT -19990304KE
39 WCTX-DT NEW HAVEN CT 156.5 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
39  WJILA-DT WASHINGTON DC 289.0 LIC BLCDT -19981112KG
39  WJILA-DT WASHINGTON DC 289.0 CP BPCDT -19990706KE
39 WSBK-DT BOSTON MA 329.2 LIC BLCDT -20021009AAF
39 WRGB-DT SCHENECTADY NY 235.1 LIC BLCDT -20060707ABM
39  WNYN-LP NEW YORK NY 45.0 CP BDFCDTL  -20060111ACS
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 88.1 LIC BMLET -20041014AEU
39  WNYN-LP NEW YORK NY 45.0 LIC BLTTL -20070615ADA
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 42.1 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
41  WVIA-DT SCRANTON PA 143.9 LIC BLEDT -20010109AAP
42  WSAH-DT BRIDGEPORT CT 141.8 LIC BLCDT -20061218ACB
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 90.0 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 88.8 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE
43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 37.0 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 88.5 LIC BLCDT -20060621AAU
53 WFUT-DT NEWARK NJ 42.5 LIC BLCDT -20040809AAX
54  WPHL-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 89.7 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABE
54  WTBY POUGHKEEPSIE NY 136.4 LIC BLCT -19921016KF
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 95.4 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 37

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
39 WNYN-LP NEW YORK NY BLTTL -20070615ADA
Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.



31 WTIC-DT HARTFORD CT 141.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040616AAM
31  WPPX-DT WILMINGTON DE 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20031203AFL
32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
35 WVIT-DT NEW BRITAIN CT 140.9 LIC BLCDT -20041203AEF
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 3.6 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 7.1 CP BPCDT -19990304KE

39 WCTX-DT NEW HAVEN CT 112.0 LIC BLCDT -20040507AAZ
39  WJILA-DT WASHINGTON DC 333.9 LIC BLCDT -19981112KG

39  WJILA-DT WASHINGTON DC 333.9 CP BPCDT -19990706KE

39 WSBK-DT BOSTON MA 284.4 LIC BLCDT -20021009AAF
39 WRGB-DT SCHENECTADY NY 208.8 LIC BLCDT -20060707ABM
39  WNYN-LP NEW YORK NY 0.0 CP BDFCDTL -20060111ACS
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 127.3 LIC BMLET -20041014AEU
39 W36AS EDISON NJ 45.0 LIC BLTTL -20041221ABN
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 3.6 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
42  WSAH-DT BRIDGEPORT CT 97.5 LIC BLCDT -20061218ACB
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.8 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 133.7 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE

43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 81.2 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 127.8 LIC BLCDT -20060621AAU
53 WFUT-DT NEWARK NJ 3.7 LIC BLCDT -20040809AAX
54  WPHL-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 134.6 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABE
54  WTBY POUGHKEEPSIE NY 108.1 LIC BLCT -19921016KF

36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 139.8 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 38

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ BLCT -19900515KH

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
39  WJLA-DT WASHINGTON DC 200.7 LIC BLCDT -19981112KG
39  WJLA-DT WASHINGTON DC 200.7 CP BPCDT -19990706KE
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 170.1 LIC BMLET -20041014AEU
40 WTKR NORFOLK VA 296.8 LIC BPRM -20000414AAC
40  WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 163.9 LIC BLCDT -20051011A01
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 192.3 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
40 WTKR-DT NORFOLK VA 299.1 LIC BLCDT -20050617AAW
40 WGGB-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 389.7 LIC BLCT -19990429KH
40  WICZ-TV BINGHAMTON NY 340.7 LIC BLCT -19900206KG
41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 172.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040608ABC
41  WXTV PATERSON NJ 192.3 LIC BLCT -20041122A1G
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 111.5 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE
43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 128.9 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE



44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 56.6 LIC BPRM -20000724ACE
44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 89.9 LIC BLEDT -20050624AAK
44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 67.4 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACS
47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 108.7 LIC BLCT -20030703ABJ
47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 187.7 LIC BLCT -19800423KE

47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 187.7 CP BPCT -19991028AAN
48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 110.0 LIC BLCT -19920821KF

54  WPHL-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABE
54  WNUV BALTIMORE MD 172.8 LIC BLCT -19890914KF

36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 97.7 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 39

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 WMGM-TV WILDWOOD NJ BPCT -20050906ACP

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
36  WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 0.0 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
39  WJLA-DT WASHINGTON DC 200.7 LIC BLCDT -19981112KG
39  WJLA-DT WASHINGTON DC 200.7 CP BPCDT -19990706KE
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 170.1 LIC BMLET -20041014AEU
40 WTKR NORFOLK VA 296.8 LIC BPRM -20000414AAC
40  WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 163.9 LIC BLCDT -20051011A01
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 192.3 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
40 WTKR-DT NORFOLK VA 299.1 LIC BLCDT -20050617AAW
40 WGGB-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 389.7 LIC BLCT -19990429KH
40  WICZ-TV BINGHAMTON NY 340.7 LIC BLCT -19900206KG
41  WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 172.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040608ABC
41 WXTV PATERSON NJ 192.3 LIC BLCT -20041122A1G
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 111.5 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE
43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 128.9 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 56.6 LIC BPRM -20000724ACE
44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 89.9 LIC BLEDT -20050624AAK
44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 67.4 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACS
47  WMDT SALISBURY MD 108.7 LIC BLCT -20030703ABJ
47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 187.7 LIC BLCT -19800423KE
47  WNJU LINDEN NJ 187.7 CP BPCT -19991028AAN
48  WGTW BURLINGTON NJ 110.0 LIC BLCT -19920821KF
54  WPHL-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 109.6 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABE
54  WNUV BALT IMORE MD 172.8 LIC BLCT -19890914KF
36  NEW WILMINGTON DE 97.7 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 40

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
40 WA0AZ WILMINGTON DE BLTT -19931117JC

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
32  WPSG-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 30.9 LIC BLCDT -20021025AAS
33 WITF-TV HARRISBURG PA 129.2 LIC BMLET -19820217KH
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 101.9 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 129.2 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
38 WJZ-DT  BALTIMORE MD 114.2 LIC BLCDT -20050128AKU
39  WLVT-TV ALLENTOWN PA 80.0 LIC BMLET -20041014AEU
40 WTKR NORFOLK VA 347.5 LIC BPRM -20000414AAC
40  WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 114.0 LIC BLCDT -20051011A01
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 162.5 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
40 WTKR-DT NORFOLK VA 349.0 LIC BLCDT -20050617AAW
40 WGGB-TV SPRINGFIELD MA 357.4 LIC BLCT -19990429KH
40  WMGM-TV  WILDWOOD NJ 101.9 LIC BLCT -19900515KH
40  WMGM-TV  WILDWOOD NJ 101.9 CP BPCT -20050906ACP
40  WICZ-TV BINGHAMTON NY 248.4 LIC BLCT -19900206KG
40 WPCB-TV GREENSBURG PA 369.2 LIC BLCT -19990706KF
41 WUTB-DT BALTIMORE MD 125.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20040608ABC
42  WMPT-DT ANNAPOLIS MD 133.4 LIC BLEDT -20030903ABC
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 30.7 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 32.1 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE
43 WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 84.2 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
44 WWAC-TV  ATLANTIC CITY NJ 48.3 LIC BPRM -20000724ACE
44  WDPB-DT SEAFORD DE 133.0 LIC BLEDT -20050624AAK
44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 57.2 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACS
47  WPMT YORK PA 96.2 LIC BMLCDT -20041025AB1
54 WPHL-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 30.9 LIC BLCDT -20021025ABE
54 WNUV BALTIMORE MD 125.0 LIC BLCT -19890914KF
55  W55BT TALLEYVILLE DE 6.8 LIC BLTTL -199311121X
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 26.7 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposal causes no interference
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 41

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
43 WPMT YORK PA BMLCT -20041025ABJ

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
35 WDCA-DT WASHINGTON DC 126.1 CP MOD BMPCDT -20060519ACK



35
36
36
36
39
39
40
41
42
42
42
42
42
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
43
44
44
a4
a4
44
45
45
46
46
47
50
51
51
51
57
57
58
58
36

WYBE
WTTG-DT
WTTG-DT
WITF-DT
WJILA-DT
WJILA-DT
WNUV-DT
WUTB-DT
WMPT-DT
WTXF-DT
WTXF-DT
WVPY
WVPY
WNJIT-DT
WNED-DT
WEWB-DT
WPGH-DT
WPGH-DT
WPXW
WSAH
WNYS-TV
WVBT
WWAC-TV
WDPB-DT
WWPB-DT
WMCN-DT
WIA-TV
WBFF
WBFF
WBFF-DT
WFMZ-DT
WPMT
WBDC-TV
WBDC-DT
WTVE
WTVE
WNVC-DT
WPSG
WGAL
WNJB
NEW

PHILADELPHIA PA
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
HARRISBURG PA
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
ANNAPOLIS MD
PHILADELPHIA PA
PHILADELPHIA PA
FRONT ROYAL VA
FRONT ROYAL VA
TRENTON NJ
BUFFALO NY
SCHENECTADY NY
PITTSBURGH PA
PITTSBURGH PA
MANASSAS VA
BRIDGEPORT CT
SYRACUSE NY
VIRGINIA BEACH VA
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
SEAFORD DE
HAGERSTOWN MD
ATLANTIC CITY NJ
SCRANTON PA
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
BALTIMORE MD
ALLENTOWN PA
YORK PA
WASHINGTON DC
WASHINGTON DC
READING PA
READING PA
FAIRFAX VA
PHILADELPHIA PA
LANCASTER PA
NEW BRUNSWICK NJ
WILMINGTON DE

Proposal causes no interference

116.
126.
126.
42.
126.
126.
77 .
83.
113.
115.
115.
190.
190.
165.
385.
360.
293.
293.
151.
329.
318.
356.
141.
174.
124.
153.
142.
77 .
77 .
7.
115.
0.
124.
124.
69.
69.
138.
116.
1.
189.
119.

LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
CpP
LIC
LIC
CcpP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP MOD
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
CP
LIC
LIC
LIC
LIC
APP
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BLET
BLCDT
BPCDT
BLEDT
BLCDT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BMPCDT
BLEDT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BLET
BPET
BLEDT
BLEDT
BLCDT
BLCDT
BMPCDT
BLCDT
BLCT
BLCT
BLCT
BPRM
BLEDT
BLEDT
BLCDT
BLET
BLCT
BMPCT
BPCDT
BLCDT
BMLCDT
BLCT
BLCDT
BLCT
BPCT
BLEDT
BLCT
BLCDT
BMLET
BSFDTL

~20030317DRA
~19991013AAB
~20060519ACJ
~20000922AHE
-19981112KG

~19990706KE

~20051011A01
~20040608ABC
~20030903ABC
~20020424AAZ
~19981117KE

~19961015KF

~20060206ABM
~20030411AAE
~20030812AAJ
~20050623ABN
~20021216AAT
~20021216AAS
~20010425ABG
~20061116ACY
~19961202L0

~19960531KF

~20000724ACE
~20050624AAK
~20031029ACE
~20060707ACS
~19830929KG

~19890526KF

~20030116AAX
~19980803KR

~20060621AAU
~20041025AB1
~20030819ABE
~20030221AAG
~19800521KW

~20010430AAL
~20031230AAQ
~19980213KE

~20010621ABF
~20070615AAW
~20090101SSS
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Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 42

Analysis of current record

Chann
43

Chan
36

el Call
WS5BS

City/State
BELVIDERE NJ

Application Ref. No.

BLTT

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Call
WNJU

City/State
LINDEN NJ

-20060622AAE

Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.

90.

8 CP

BPCDT

-19991004ABJ



40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 90.8 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
41  WVIA-DT SCRANTON PA 81.7 LIC BLEDT -20010109AAP
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 82.5 CP BPCDT -20020424AAZ
42  WTXF-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 80.4 LIC BLCDT -19981117KE

43  WGBX-DT BOSTON MA 361.4 LIC BLEDT -20021219AAN
43  WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 62.9 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
43  WEWB-DT SCHENECTADY NY 223.9 LIC BLCDT -20050623ABN
43  WPXW MANASSAS VA 293.3 LIC BLCDT -20010425ABG
43  W43CH BELVIDERE NJ 0.0 CP BDFCDTT -20061010AET
43  WSAH BRIDGEPORT CT 176.2 LIC BLCT -20061116ACY
43  WNYS-TV SYRACUSE NY 252.7 LIC BLCT -19961202L0

43  WPMT YORK PA 154.0 LIC BMLCT -20041025ABJ
44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 131.8 LIC BPRM -20000724ACE
44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 117.4 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACS
44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 90.8 LIC BLCDT -19990826KF

44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 90.8 CP MOD BMPCDT -19990402K1

44  WVIA-TV SCRANTON PA 81.7 LIC BLET -19830929KG

45  WOLFTV ~ HAZLETON PA 81.7 LIC BPRM -20000413AAD
45  WABC-DT NEW YORK NY 88.7 CP MOD BMPCDT -20000508AAS
45  WOLF-DT HAZLETON PA 81.7 LIC BLCDT -20050906ACK
46  WFMZ-DT ALLENTOWN PA 39.1 LIC BLCDT -20060621AAU
51  WNJIN-DT MONTCLAIR NJ 73.4 LIC BLEDT -20061121ADG
57  WPSG PHILADELPHIA PA 82.6 LIC BLCT -19980213KE

58 WNJB NEW BRUNSWICK NJ 50.0 LIC BMLET -20070615AAW
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE 93.6 APP BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Proposed station is beyond the site to
nearest cell evaluation distance

HHAHHHH AR R A R R

Analysis of Interference to Affected Station 43

Analysis of current record
Channel Call City/State Application Ref. No.
36 NEW WILMINGTON DE BSFDTL -20090101SSS

Stations Potentially Affecting This Station

Chan  Call City/State Dist(km) Status Application Ref. No.
28  WNBC-DT NEW YORK NY 132.8 CP BPCDT -19981102K1
29  WWMPB-DT BALTIMORE MD 145.3 LIC BLEDT -20031029ACG
29  WWPB BALTIMORE MD 145.3 CP BPEDT -20000501AHG
29 WFME-DT WEST MILFORD NJ 124.3 LIC BLEDT -20040712ACP
29  WTXF-TV PHILADELPHIA PA 12.0 LIC BLCT -2289
33  WPIX-DT NEW YORK NY 132.8 CP BPCDT -19991019ABH
34  WYBE-DT PHILADELPHIA PA 12.1 LIC BLEDT -20030213AAD
35 WYBE PHILADELPHIA PA 12.1 LIC BLET -20030317DRA
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 194.5 LIC BLCDT -19991013AAB
36 WTTG-DT WASHINGTON DC 194.5 CP BPCDT -20060519ACJ
36 WCDC-DT ADAMS MA 345.0 CP MOD BMPCDT -20041104A0B
36  WNJU LINDEN NJ 137.2 CP BPCDT -19991004ABJ
36 WMGM-DT WILDWOOD NJ 97.7 LIC BLCDT -20060626ABE
36 WITF-DT HARRISBURG PA 148.6 LIC BLEDT -20000922AHE
36 W55BT WILMINGTON DE 3.7 CP BDISDTL -20070307ABY



36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 354.8 LIC BLET -19940415KE
36  WGPT OAKLAND MD 354.8 CP BPET -20000502ABG
36  WENY-TV ELMIRA NY 278.8 LIC BLCT -1934
36 WSBE-TV PROVIDENCE RI 376.1 LIC BLET -19860926KP
36 WNJU1-LD LINDEN NJ 137.7 BDSTA BDSTAB -20070601BSU
38 WJZ-DT  BALTIMORE MD 140.7 LIC BLCDT -20050128AKU
38 WWOR-DT SECAUCUS NJ 132.8 CP BPCDT -19990304KE
40  WNUV-DT BALTIMORE MD 140.5 LIC BLCDT -20051011A01
40  WXTV-DT PATERSON NJ 137.2 LIC BLCDT -20050214AGS
43 WNJT-DT TRENTON NJ 58.6 LIC BLEDT -20030411AAE
44  WWAC-TV ATLANTIC CITY NJ 41.3 LIC BPRM -20000724ACE
44  WMCN-DT ATLANTIC CITY NJ 38.4 LIC BLCDT -20060707ACS
44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 137.2 LIC BLCDT -19990826KF
44  WNYW-DT NEW YORK NY 137.2 CP MOD BMPCDT -19990402KI1
50 WNJIN MONTCLAIR NJ 133.7 LIC BLET -20061121ADH
51  WNJIN-DT MONTCLAIR NJ 133.7 LIC BLEDT -20061121ADG
51  WTVE READING PA 75.1 LIC BLCT -19800521KW
51  WTVE READING PA 75.1 CP BPCT -20010430AAL
Total scenarios = 1
Result key: 11
Scenario 1 Affected station 43
Before Analysis
Results for: 36A DE WILMINGTON BSFDTL 20090101SSS APP

HAAT 47.0 m, ATV ERP 7.5 kW

POPULATION  AREA (sq km)

within Noise Limited Contour 2230944 1390.8

not affected by terrain losses 2229092 1386.9

lost to NTSC IX 109082 118.8

lost to additional IX by ATV 1711460 1068.6

lost to ATV IX only 1819304 1185.5

lost to all 1IX 1820542 1187.5
Potential Interfering Stations Included in above Scenario 1
35N PA PHILADELPHIA BLET 20030317DRA LIC
36N NY ELMIRA BLCT 1934 LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BLCDT 19991013AAB LIC
36A DC WASHINGTON BPCDT 20060519ACJ CP
36A NJ LINDEN BPCDT 19991004ABJ CP
36A NJ WILDWOOD BLCDT 20060626ABE LIC
36A PA HARRISBURG BLEDT 20000922AHE LIC
36A DE WILMINGTON BDISDTL  20070307ABY CP
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FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED FINISHED
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